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Instructions – PMB-01-7002 

Thank you for your purchase! We are confident that you will be pleased with the quality of our product. 
 
Parts List: 
1-Kickstand 
1-M10x25 FHCS 
1-M10 Nylock nut 
1-M8x30 Bolt 
 
NOTE: We recommend using a thread-locking agent on all bolt threads. 
 
 
To install your new kickstand: 
1. Remove the bolt attaching the stock kickstand and slide the kickstand off the frame. 

2. Remove the kickstand spring. 

3. Remove the left frame to sub-frame bolt. 

4. Install the Fastway kickstand onto the frame and secure with the provided M10 bolt and M10 nylock nut 
where the original kickstand bolt was. Do not tighten all the way. This may be put on under or over the 
plastic frame guard. 

5. Install the M8 bolt in the upper hole of the kickstand. You may have to lift up on the rear fender/sub-frame 
to get the holes to line up. 

6. Tighten both the bolts. 

7. Periodically check all mounting bolts for tightness. 

NOTE: May need to trim the edge of the plastic frame cover to get it to sit flush on the kickstand base. 
 
 
To prevent damage: 

• Clean and lubricate the kickstand pivot area after each ride! We recommend using a penetrating lube, such 
as WD-40. If necessary, you can remove the back cover plate for additional cleaning. 

• Carefully position kickstand up and down. 

• Do not start/sit on bike with the kickstand down. 

 
 
  

https://www.motorcycleid.com/fastway-pro/
https://www.motorcycleid.com/fastway-pro/
https://www.motorcycleid.com/fastway-pro/
https://www.motorcycleid.com/fastway-pro/


 

  2 

Image shown: Kickstand under plastic 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



Image shown: Kickstand over plastic 

On our website you can discover more about motorcycle frames & body.

https://www.motorcycleid.com/frame-body.html



